RESOLUTION 23-36

2024 Sewer Rates

WHEREAS, the City of Platteville established current sewer rates in Resolution 21-24; and

WHEREAS, the City of Platteville Water and Sewer Commission established an increase of ten percent over the current rates; and

WHEREAS, this increase requires approval by the Common Council; and

WHEREAS, a copy of the sewer rates to include meter charges and volume charges are attached.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Platteville that the attached sewer rates are established and effective as of January 15, 2024 for the City of Platteville Sanitary Sewer Utility.

PASSED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL on the 28th day of November, 2023.

Barbara Daus, Council President

ATTEST:

Candace Klaas, City Clerk